Town of Conway Massachusetts 32 Main Street 413-369-4235 Contact Us



Parks & Recreation meeting

Tuesday, April 4, 5:30 pm until 6:30 pm

Town Office

A meeting of the Parks & Recreation Committee

Meeting of Parks & Recreation Committee

Members:

- Julie Sweet. (June, 2024)
- Harry Bovio. (June, 2025)
- James Bosman. (June, 2025)
- Janice Warner, Chair. (June, 2025)
- Tanya Campbell, Youth Sports / Admin. (June, 2025)
- Michael Merritt. (June, 2026)

Posted Meeting Agenda

- o. Meeting Preliminaries
 - Open Meeting / Take Attendance
 - Approve Minutes: <u>Tue, Mar 7 Parks & Recreation meeting</u>
- 1. approve MInutes from 1/3/23
- 2. Treasurer's Report
- 3. Public Comment
- 4. Unfinished Business
 - FY24 Budget
 - o ongoing maintenance and repairs
 - o Pickleball in Conway
- New Business
 - Ballfield Mowing
 - Farmers Market Proposed Farmers Market on Town Ballfield, adjacent to playground near lower parking lot.
 Wednesdays May through October 4pm to 7pm. Contact is Geoffrey Baker
 - Parks & Rec summer event
 - Seasonal Portable Restrooms Question from resident on why these are removed for winter?
 - o Complete Streets Grant for Sidewalk to connect Masonic Temple to South River ore maybe Reeds Bridge Rd
- 5. Misc
- 6. Meeting Wrap-up
 - Next Meetings:

- 1. Tue, May 2, at 5:30 PM "Parks & Recreation meeting" -- Town Office
- 2. Tue, Jun 6, at 5:30 PM "Parks & Recreation meeting" -- CANCELLED -- Town Office
- 3. Tue, Aug 1, at 5:30 PM "Parks & Recreation meeting" -- Town Office
- Close Meeting.

The listing of matters is those reasonably anticipated by the Chair which may be discussed at the meeting. Not all items listed may in fact be discussed and other items not listed may also be brought up for discussion to the extent permitted by law.

Posted to: Parks & Recreation Committee on 2022-12-07 05:25:29 (updated 2023-08-27 08:15:51).

Quick Links:

Resident Feedback Staff Directory



Town of Conway Massachusetts 32 Main Street 413-369-4235

> 413-369-4237 fax Contact Us

Look4Help

Franklin Regional Council of Governments (FRCOG)

Franklin Community Access Television (FCAT)
Franklin County Solid Waste Management
District (FCSWMD)

Franklin County Chamber of Commerce Franklin Regional Transit Authority (FRTA) Conway Grammar School Franklin County Technical School Frontier Regional School

© 2023 Town of Conway MA | Site by Montague WebWorks | Powered by RocketFusion

Scope Session (Type JEE)